
2025 University of Illinois Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-28   Conf: 6-15   Home: 11-8   Away: 3-16   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Donahue (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Berkmeyer (4), Yeager (2), Click (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-138),
Berkmeyer (37-45), Yergler (15-19), Nuechterlein (14-18), Wiles (14-17), Yeager (14-16), Click (7-8), Frazier (7-7), Park (7-7), Bower (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Donahue, Eileen .331 46-44 136 22 45 3 0 10 35 78 .574 14 4 21 2 .404 2 1 0-0 270 6 4 .986
5 Caryl, Adisyn .321 50-50 156 33 50 11 0 7 26 82 .526 11 7 13 2 .391 0 0 0-0 50 106 8 .951
33 Avila, Yazzy .305 48-48 105 25 32 6 1 3 9 49 .467 16 11 14 0 .447 0 4 10-12 86 5 1 .989
24 Meade, Stevie .273 47-45 139 17 38 11 2 5 27 68 .489 12 2 10 0 .340 0 4 3-3 85 4 2 .978
26 Berkmeyer, Paige .272 48-42 125 14 34 5 0 3 27 48 .384 16 2 15 1 .361 1 2 0-0 128 21 5 .968
98 Cushing, Ella .255 47-33 110 11 28 2 0 7 27 51 .464 11 1 24 0 .323 2 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Click, Keirys .253 42-31 99 21 25 3 0 4 15 40 .404 12 6 18 0 .358 3 3 1-3 53 44 8 .924
9 Miller, Alaina .234 48-41 111 17 26 1 2 0 9 31 .279 6 2 16 0 .283 1 3 6-10 66 6 4 .947
4 Debevec, Gabrielle .214 41-35 84 11 18 3 0 0 6 21 .250 9 5 10 1 .323 1 3 3-3 66 59 6 .954
21 Mosley, Delaney .379 20-8 29 1 11 4 0 1 4 18 .621 3 0 7 0 .438 0 2 0-0 13 1 1 .933
2 Moore, Ava .362 25-25 58 14 21 1 2 2 4 32 .552 7 1 13 0 .439 0 2 1-1 25 58 8 .912
40 Howard, Zoie .357 34-9 28 10 10 0 2 0 7 14 .500 3 0 6 0 .419 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
17 Stiverson, Lizzie .188 33-15 32 11 6 0 0 0 1 6 .188 2 2 9 0 .278 0 1 1-1 25 39 9 .877
20 Porter, Taylor .188 26-5 16 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 1 0 7 0 .235 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
7 Haggard, Ellie .182 31-6 33 6 6 1 0 2 5 13 .394 1 2 10 0 .243 1 0 0-0 55 4 1 .983
99 Yeager, Jackie .133 19-9 30 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .133 1 2 3 0 .212 0 1 0-0 42 6 1 .980
14 Peters, Chaney .077 16-0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Cady, Ella .000 8-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .077 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Yergler, Karley .000 27-19 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 8 15 0 1.000
Totals .271 50-50 1322 224 358 51 9 44 205 559 .423 128 47 203 7 .353 11 28 29-38 984 401 62 .957
Opponents .276 50-50 1323 252 365 69 7 49 219 595 .450 153 25 166 7 .359 11 18 58-69 994 364 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Nuechterlein, Megan 3.31 7-6 26 14 6 0-0 1 91.0 87 55 43 41 47 11 3 13 .247 4 5 0 4 4
12 Yergler, Karley 4.01 7-10 27 18 6 1-0 1 110.0 119 72 63 34 57 25 1 18 .275 1 11 0 2 8
30 Wiles, Lauren 4.34 7-6 23 12 4 1-0 0 67.2 85 59 42 37 36 15 1 11 .295 6 6 0 1 4
25 Frazier, Danika 5.85 0-4 18 4 0 0-0 0 40.2 50 41 34 20 16 11 2 4 .291 3 2 0 3 1
31 Park, London 6.68 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 17 14 14 8 6 0 3 .306 1 1 0 0 1
22 Bower, Briana 14.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 8 8 7 2 1 0 0 .294 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.35 22-28 106 50 16 2 2 328.0 365 252 204 153 166 69 7 49 .276 18 25 0 11 18
Opponents 3.95 28-22 101 50 18 6 3 331.1 358 224 187 128 203 51 9 44 .271 31 47 0 11 28



2025 University of Illinois Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Yergler, Karley 23 8 15 0 1.000 1 15 4 .789 0 0
27 Nuechterlein, Megan 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
25 Frazier, Danika 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Porter, Taylor 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cady, Ella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Park, London 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Avila, Yazzy 92 86 5 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Donahue, Eileen 280 270 6 4 .986 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Haggard, Ellie 60 55 4 1 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
99 Yeager, Jackie 49 42 6 1 .980 0 14 2 .875 2 0
24 Meade, Stevie 91 85 4 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Berkmeyer, Paige 154 128 21 5 .968 0 37 8 .822 4 0
4 Debevec, Gabrielle 131 66 59 6 .954 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Caryl, Adisyn 164 50 106 8 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Alaina 76 66 6 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mosley, Delaney 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Click, Keirys 105 53 44 8 .924 2 7 1 .875 1 0
2 Moore, Ava 91 25 58 8 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stiverson, Lizzie 73 25 39 9 .877 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wiles, Lauren 13 1 9 3 .769 0 14 3 .824 0 0
22 Bower, Briana 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Peters, Chaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Howard, Zoie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Cushing, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1447 984 401 62 .957 28 116 22 .841 7 0
Opponents 1417 994 364 59 .958 39 60 18 .769 7 0


